501825048 02/17/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Randy L. Brownell	02/17/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BCW Diversified
Street Address:	514 E. 31st Street
City:	Anderson
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46016

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13399731

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)638-2139 Phone: 317-638-2922

Email: srogers@maginot.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MAGINOT, MOORE & BECK, LLP

Address Line 1: 111 MONUMENT CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3250

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2183-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael D. Beck

Total Attachments: 2

source=2183-0001_assignment#page1.tif source=2183-0001_assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0075 1 \$40.00 13

Docket No. 2183-0001

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, the undersigned, Eric Brownell does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: BCW Diversified, Inc. a corporation of Indiana, having a place of business at 514 E. 31st Street, Anderson, IN. 46016, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which was filed on February 17, 2012 and assigned Serial No.13/399,731.

and is entitled: "Method and Apparatus For Non-Contact Joining Of Web Fed Materials" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination certificate and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents or re-examination certificates which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application; and

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications to patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned. I authorize BCW Diversified, Inc. to subsequently enter the Application Number on this Agreement, if not already entered above.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 027726 FRAME: 0076

	4		
Signed this	11	day of FEBRUARY,	2012.

STATE OF <u>Indiana</u>) ss: COUNTY OF Hamilton

On this 17th day of February, 2012, before me personally appeared Randy Brownell, to me personally known and known to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing thereof as his free act and deed.

Catherine A. Mance

Notary Public

Catherine A. Nance

Printed Name



Assignment Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 02/17/2012